

Philippine Board of Orthopaedics

Excellence. Integrity. Commitment



the journey continues.....

PBO TRUSTEES 2022

REYNALDO V. LOPEZ, MD, FPOA

ISAGANI E. GARIN, MD, FPDA Vice Chairman

MARIA ADELWISA G. BELEN, MD, FPDA Secretary

RAPHAEL ANGELO C. JURILLA, MD, FPOA Treasurer

TRUSTEES-AT-LARGE:

JAMES C. PAGGAO, MD, FPOA JULYN A. AGUILAR, MD, FPOA ADRIAN B. CATBAGAN, MD, FPOA EDWARD A. SARROSA, MD, FPOA

TRUSTEES - REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVES

LENDELL JOHN Z. GATCHALIAN, MD, FPOA (Luzon) RICHARD V. CONDOR, MD, FPOA (Visayas) MA. GENEVA S. KHU, MD, FPOA (Mindanao)

JOSE MARIA R. CORUÑA, MD, FPOA Ex-Officia

COMMITTEES:

Accreditation Committee
- DR. MARIA ADELWISA G. BELEN

Examination, E-Logbook & Website Committees

- DR. ISAGANI E. GARIN

Awards Committee
- DR. JAMES C. PAGGAD

Search and Nomination Committee - DR. JOSE MARIA R. CORUÑA

Corporate Governance Committee - DR JULYN A AGULLAR

AD HOC COMMITTEES:

NORAP Committee - DR. REYNALDO V. LOPEZ

Golden Year Celebration Committee - DR. JAMES C. PAGGAD

Greenbook 5 Committee - DR. LENDELL JOHN Z. GATCHALIAN

Board Resolution #6-S-2022

Resolution Creating an Ad Hoc Elections Committee

WHEREAS, The Philippine Board of Orthopaedics Inc. (PBO) is the official accrediting and examining arm of the Philippine Orthopaedic Association (POA) and is tasked with the accreditation of Training Programs in Orthopaedics in the country as well as conducting PBO Diplomate Examination, the Certifying Examination in Orthopaedics.

WHEREAS, The Philippine Board of Orthopaedics Inc. currently requests the Philippine Orthopaedic Assoiciation, Inc. (POA) COMELEC and Election Committee to handle its annual election process

WHEREAS, The Philippine Board of Orthopaedics Inc. would like to have its own Election Committee to handle all pertinent matters with regards to election of its Board of Trustees

BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS NOW RESOLVED as approved by the Trustees of The Philippine Board of Orthopaedics Inc., during its Board Meeting *on July 30, 2022*, an *Ad Hoc Committee* shall be formed to look into this matter, its composition to be determined by the Chair, to include him/herself as one of the *Ad Hoc Committee*'s members

Unanimously Approved:

